
Role / Membership Name Position Department Workplace Address City PostCode Email Address Work Fax Mobile Work Hours

President Liz Young
Regional Clinical Product 

Co-ordinator

Procurement & 

Supply Chain
Southern DHB Private Bag 1921 38 Leith Street Dunedin 9016 elizabeth.young@southerndhb.govt.nz P: 03 470 9159 M: 027 444 0523 Full time

Vice President Steve Trotter
Clinical Product Co-

ordinator
Purchasing Waikato DHB Private Bag 3200 Pembroke Street Hamilton 3204 steven.trotter@waikatodhb.health.nz

Secretary Deb Riley
Clinical Procurement Co-

ordinator
Clinical Procurement Taranaki DHB Private Bag 2016 New Plymouth, 4342 Deb.Riley@tdhb.org.nz

P: 06 753 6139 Ext 

7195
M: 027 602 6878 Full time

Treasurer Dianna Morrison Clinical Business Analyst Finance (PEC Chair) MercyAscot Hospital Private Bag 28905 Remuera Auckland 1541 Dianna.Morrison@mercyascot.co.nz
P: 09 623 5708 Ext 

25708
M: 027 284 0395 Monday to Thursday

Member Maria Strachan
Clinical Product Co-

ordinator
Clinical Services Lakes DHB Private Bag 3023 Rotorua maria.strachan@lakesdhb.govt.nz

P: 07 349 7955 Ext 

8859
M: 027 294 6322 Full time

Member Amanda Dickinson
Clinical Product Co-

ordinator
Clinical Services Lakes DHB Private Bag 3023 Rotorua Mail Centre Rotorua 3046 amanda.dickinson@lakesdhb.govt.nz M: 027 886 0757

Life Member Helen Cameron Clinical Product Advisor
Quality & Patient 

Safety
Waikato DHB Private Bag 3200 Pembroke Street Hamilton Helen.Cameron@waikatodhb.health.nz

P: 07 839 8899 Ext 

23337
F: 07 839 8899 M: 021 856 785 Full time

Full Member Kate Garland
Purchasing &  Product 

Evaluation Co-ordinator
Purchasing Bay of Plenty DHB Cameron Road Gate Pa Tauranga kate.garland@bopdhb.govt.nz P: 07 579 8198

Full Member Paula Dean
Clinical Product Co-

ordinator
Procurement Hawkes Bay DHB Omahu Road Private Bag 9014 Hastings 4156 paula.dean@hawkesbaydhb.govt.nz

P: 06 878 8109 Ext 

5897
M: 021 492 950 Full time

Full Member Sandra Russell
Clinical Product Co-

ordinator Manager

Procurement & 

Supply chain
HealthSource

Connect Business 

Park

581-585 Great South 

Road, Penrose
Auckland 1061 Sandra.Russell@healthalliance.co.nz P: 09 487 1373 Full time

Full Member Carol Whitfield
Clinical Product 

Coordinator

Procurement & 

Supply chain
healthAlliance FPSC carol.whitfield@healthsourcenz.co.nz

M: 021 804 895

Full Member Jen Stocks
Clinical Product Co-

ordinator

Procurement & 

Supply chain
healthAlliance FPSC Whangarei 0148 Jennifer.Stocks@healthsourcenz.co.nz

M: 021 918 540

Full Member Kevin Southward
Clinical Product Co-

ordinator

Procurement & 

Supply chain
healthAlliance FPSC Kevin.Southward@healthsourcenz.co.nz

M: 021 1984 916

Full Member Sarah Ramsay
Clinical Product Co-

ordinator

Procurement & 

Supply chain
healthAlliance FPSC

Connect Business 

Park
1061 Sarah.Ramsay@healthsourcenz.co.nz

M: 021 198 3747

Full Member Chris Sutton
Regional Clinical Product 

Co-ordinator

Procurement & 

Supply Chain
Southern DHB Private Bag 1921 38 Leith Street Dunedin 9016 Chris.sutton@southerndhb.govt.nz P: 03 470 9159 M: 027 444 0523

Monday & Thursday 0830-

1230  Wednesday 0830-

1700

Full Member Jared Gray
Clinical Procurement Co-

ordinator
Procurement Nelson Marlborough DHB Nelson Hospital Private Bag 18 Nelson jared.gray@nmdhb.govt.nz

P: 03 539 3589 Ext 

8589
Full time

Full Member Deborah Bamber
Clinical Product Co-

ordinator

Procurement & 

Supply Chain
Canterbury DHB 211 Blenheim Road Private Bag 4710 Christchurch deborah.bamber@cdhb.health.nz P: 03 364 0089 F: 03 348 6862 Full Time

Full Member Sarah Maher
Clinical Product 

Coordinator
Procurement Capital and Coast DHB Private Bag 7902 Newtown Wellington South 6242 Sarah.Maher@ccdhb.org.nz P: 04 918 5662 F: 04 385 5376 M: 027 353 7059 Full time

Full Member Ricci Marks
Clinical Product Specialist - 

Consumables
Procurement Southern Cross Hospitals

29 Customs Street 

West
Auckland ricci.marks@schl.co.nz P: 09 925 5339 M: 021 269 9493

Monday, Tuesday, 

Thursday, Friday

Full Member Jodie Murray Clinical Products Advisor

Clinical Products 

Advisor – Health 

Services Support

NZ Defence Force
Messines Defence 

Centre

Somme Road Private 

Bag 901
Upper Hutt JODIE.MURRAY@nzdf.mil.nz P: 04 576 9841 F: 04 527 5637

021 943 653

Full Time

Full Member Donna Clendon Procurement Specialist Procurement MercyAscot Hospital Private Bag 28905 Remuera Auckland 1541 Donna.Clendon@mercyascot.co.nz M: 027 808 3129 Full time

Full Member Kelly Muir
Team Lead – Clinical 

Product
Supply Chain Waikato DHB Private Bag 3200 Pembroke Street Hamilton 3204 Kelly.Muir@waikatodhb.health.nz M: 021 253 6271

Affiliate Jeremy Price Procurement Manager PHARMAC Level 9, 40 Mercer St Wellington jeremy.price@pharmac.govt.nz P: 04 901 3242 F: 04 460 4995 M: 027 446 1033
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